

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Minnesota industry is a leader among national industries providing unequalled quality

in the products produced, and assures diligent attention to Quality Assurance.

ultimately benefiting the consumer; and

WHEREAS: The resulting product quality achievements are a source of growing pride to all

citizens in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The contributions made by those concerned with quality assurance have stimulated

similar motivation among other citizens in whatever vocations they may be engaged

in;

WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota wishes to further promote the ideals of quality assurance as

applied to all products for all consumers everywhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of February 24 through March 1, 1985, to be

QUALITY IMPROVEMENT WEEK

in Minnesota.

FURTHER, I urge citizens to recognize the men and women who are involved in quality assurance achievement and who will assemble for the thirty-third annual Minnesota Quality Conference sponsored by the Minnesota section of the American Society for Quality Control.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfour, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP 24 1984

Joan Andrew Stone y 3546/

135461 0.D.